Attention All Memebers:

At a duely called meeting of the Executive Board of the Stepehens County Honor Guard held on November 28, 2021, the Boardv oted to expell Gary Stinson from membership in the Stephens County Honor Guard for engaging in continued and and persistent behaviors prejudicial to the best intersests of the organization in violation of Article III, Section 7 a of the Stephens County Honor Guard By-Laws as amemended.

In accoradance with the provisons of Article III, Section 7 b of the By-Laws as ammended, the Excutive Board called a special meeting to the membership of the Stepens County Horonr Guard at 6:30 p m (1830 Hours), December 9, 2021, in the American Legion Building, Commanche, OK.for the sole purpose of approving the Excutive Board's decision.

All Active and Honored Life Memebers are urged to attend this important special meeting.

Roy Grabman

Secretary - Stepehens County Honor Gurad